



\$~109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1506/2025 & CM APPL. 63452/2025**

DR ASHWINI KUMAR KALA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Amit Bajpai, Ms. Renu Bajpai
and Mr. Yash Sharma, Advs.**

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF HIRA LAL JAIN SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 27.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/mj/ns