



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1506/2025 and CM APPL.63452/2025
DR ASHWINI KUMAR KALAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person.
versus

SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF HIRA LAL JAIN SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
16.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 14.07.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 16, 2026/at