



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1506/2025**

DR ASHWINI KUMAR KALAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF HIRA LAL JAIN SENIOR

SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL. 27775/2026 (early hearing)

1. This is an application seeking early hearing.
2. Considering the position of the board of this Court, it is not feasible to prepone the date of hearing.
3. The application is, consequently, dismissed.

CONT.CAS(C) 1506/2025

4. Issue Court Notice to the respondents, returnable for the next date of hearing.
5. The respondents are directed to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 27.02.2026 passed in the present proceedings, regarding payment of subsistence allowance to the petitioner.
6. List on 14.07.2026, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/r