



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1506/2025 & CM APPL. 63452/2025**

**DR ASHWINI KUMAR KALA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person (Through VC)

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF HIRA LAL JAIN SENIOR  
SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**14.07.2026**

1. The petitioner in person appears through Video Conferencing ("VC") and submits that the subsistence allowance has still not been paid to him.
2. None appears for the respondents on account of strike called out by Delhi High Court Bar Association.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 01<sup>st</sup> September, 2026, in Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**JULY 14, 2026/KRs**